The following tables show the levels of attainment in Rush Green Primary School in 2019.

Key Stage 2

The following table shows the level of attainment of children at the end of Key Stage 2 in Rush Green
Primary School. The ‘Average Scaled Score’ shows the average score attained by children in the tests. In
order to achieve an expected level of attainment, children needed to have a scaled score of at least 100.

: iiﬁimﬁg Percentage of Average
Subject the Expected Pépns }r/\/ortl;mgﬂ?’r scaled Score Value Added
Standard reaierep

o | Rush 89% 36% 107 1.8
35 Green

O

L | National 73% 27% 104

Rush

g Green 93% 33% n/a 1.6
= | Nationadl 78% 20% n/a

o | ouh 96 80 113 n/a
> reen

o

« National 78 36 106

Rush

% Green 92% 48% 109 2.6
2 | National 79% 27% 105
£g | Rush 82% 18% n/a n/a
L Green
2 €
<=3 | National 65% 11% n/a n/a




Phonics Screening Check - 2019

Introduced as a compulsory assessment in 2012, the phonics screening check is designed to confirm
whether pupils have learnt phonic decoding to an appropriate standard. It is intended to identify pupils

who need extra help to improve their decoding skills.

The check consists of 20 real words and 20 pseudo-words that a pupil reads aloud to a teacher. All pupils
are expected to take the check in Year 1 unless they haven’t shown any understanding of grapheme-
phoneme correspondences. Children who do not meet the standard in year 1 will take the screening
check at the end of year 2.

Year 1

2016

2017

2018

2019

Phonics Screening
Check

Rush
Green

83%

84%

0%

89%

National

81%

81%

81%

82%

End of Year 2

2016

2017

2018

2019

Phonics Screening
Check

Rush
Green

87%

98%

98%

5%

National

1%

1%

1%

1%




Key Stage 1 -2019

The following table shows the level of attainment of children at the end of Key Stage 1 in Rush Green

Primary School.
2019
E’ir(:iir;\i\(;%?ir?f Percentage of
Subject P 9 Pupils Working at
the Expected ‘Greater Depth’
Standard P
o Rush Green 76% 29%
(-
=
O
q) .
s National 75% 25%
Rush Green 79% 20%
2
< :
National 69% 15%
8 Rush Green 86% 32%
O
&
2
g National 76% 22%




