

The following tables show the levels of attainment in Rush Green Primary School in 2019.

Key Stage 2

The following table shows the level of attainment of children at the end of Key Stage 2 in Rush Green Primary School. The 'Average Scaled Score' shows the average score attained by children in the tests. In order to achieve an expected level of attainment, children needed to have a scaled score of at least 100.

Subject		Percentage of Pupils Meeting the Expected Standard	Percentage of Pupils Working at Greater Depth	Average Scaled Score	Value Added
Reading	Rush Green	89%	36%	107	1.8
	National	73%	27%	104	

Writing	Rush Green	93%	33%	n/a	1.6
	National	78%	20%	n/a	

SPAG	Rush Green	96	80	113	n/a
	National	78	36	106	

Maths	Rush Green	92%	48%	109	2.6
	National	79%	27%	105	

All Subjects Combined	Rush Green	82%	18%	n/a	n/a
	National	65%	11%	n/a	n/a

Phonics Screening Check - 2019

Introduced as a compulsory assessment in 2012, the phonics screening check is designed to confirm whether pupils have learnt phonic decoding to an appropriate standard. It is intended to identify pupils who need extra help to improve their decoding skills.

The check consists of 20 real words and 20 pseudo-words that a pupil reads aloud to a teacher. All pupils are expected to take the check in Year 1 unless they haven't shown any understanding of grapheme-phoneme correspondences. Children who do not meet the standard in year 1 will take the screening check at the end of year 2.

Year 1

		2016	2017	2018	2019
Phonics Screening Check	Rush Green	83%	84%	90%	89%
	National	81%	81%	81%	82%

End of Year 2

		2016	2017	2018	2019
Phonics Screening Check	Rush Green	87%	98%	98%	95%
	National	91%	91%	91%	91%

Key Stage 1 - 2019

The following table shows the level of attainment of children at the end of Key Stage 1 in Rush Green Primary School.

		2019	
Subject		Percentage of Pupils Meeting the Expected Standard	Percentage of Pupils Working at 'Greater Depth'
Reading	Rush Green	76%	29%
	National	75%	25%
Writing	Rush Green	79%	20%
	National	69%	15%
Mathematics	Rush Green	86%	32%
	National	76%	22%